



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 980 OF 2025**  
Prashant Pralhadrao Kokane Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 994 OF 2025**  
Prashant Shrikrushnarao Deshmukh Vs. State of Maharashtra

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri Atharva C. Khadse, Advocate for applicant.  
Shri N. S. Autkar, APP for non-applicant/State.  
Shri K. K. Upase, Advocate for assist to prosecution.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 06.02.2026**

Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the applicants voluntarily submits that to show the bonafide of the applicants, the applicants are ready to pay an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs) to the complainant by 09.02.2026.

3. Hence, on joint request of the parties stand over to 10.02.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)